
                Comp vs Renaissance at Putnam - 10/8/2013 9:14:09 PM                 
                            Forest Park, Springfield, MA                             

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:47.7  18:00.47    --
  2 Johan Amaro           11 Putnam               6:08.5  19:05.38    --
  3 Anthony Hardy         11 Putnam               6:08.7  19:05.91    --
  4 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:10.9  19:12.76    --
  5 Yenuel Martinez          Putnam               6:19.7  19:39.94    --
  6 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:33.1  20:21.74    --
  7 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:33.3  20:22.36    --
  8 Aldyn Ruth            10 Renaissance          6:39.0  20:40.17    --
  9 Abel Togba            10 Renaissance          6:39.6  20:41.95    --
 10 Michael Ford          12 Renaissance          6:40.9  20:45.98    --
 11 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        6:56.0  21:32.92    --
 12 Trevor Wynn              Putnam               6:57.6  21:37.74    --
 13 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:01.7  21:50.69    --
 14 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:10.8  22:18.79    --
 15 Korry Laboy           11 Putnam               7:20.2  22:48.00    --
 16 Micheal McMullen      12 Putnam               7:20.9  22:50.37    --
 17 Alex Foley            12 Renaissance          7:21.4  22:51.74    --
 18 Tiequaoa Bloadworth      Putnam               7:21.5  22:52.15    --
 19 Damian Denesha        12 Renaissance          7:21.7  22:52.62    --
 20 Adam Kentish             Renaissance          7:25.9  23:05.92    --
 21 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:26.4  23:07.46    --
 22 Carlos Gonzalez          Putnam               7:32.1  23:25.00    --
 23 Daniel Botero         10 Renaissance          7:33.2  23:28.33    --
 24 Nolan Cary            10 Renaissance          7:33.7  23:29.87    --
 25 Edgardo Moroles       12 Putnam               7:47.5  24:12.96    --
 26 Eduardo Alvarez          Putnam               7:48.9  24:17.24    --
 27 Bronson Holland        8 Renaissance          7:52.0  24:26.84    --
 28 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        7:52.3  24:27.90    --
 29 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:52.5  24:28.43    --
 30 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.1  24:33.38    --
 31 Michael Ortiz         10 Renaissance          7:55.9  24:38.88    --
 32 Anthony Collazo       10 Renaissance          7:57.9  24:45.34    --
 33 Felipe Amaro          11 Renaissance          7:59.4  24:49.92    --
 34 Michael Olivo         10 Renaissance          7:59.5  24:50.28    --
 35 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        8:03.7  25:03.37    --
 36 Gabriel Ocampo        11 Putnam               8:06.2  25:10.95    --
 37 John Davis III         9 Putnam               8:11.6  25:27.78    --
 38 Gilles Laterreur       9 Putnam               8:15.6  25:40.25    --
 39 Moses Gonzalez           Putnam               8:19.1  25:51.16    --
 40 Devon Francis          9 Putnam               8:21.8  25:59.36    --
 41 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:24.3  26:07.35    --
 42 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        8:28.3  26:19.80    --
 43 Billy Huynh           11 Putnam               8:32.7  26:33.28    --
 44 Yordann Rameriz       12 Renaissance          8:36.6  26:45.53    --
 45 Vincent Manning          Putnam               8:39.9  26:55.61    --
 46 Jonathan Sierra        9 Putnam               8:42.0  27:02.14    --
 47 Joshua DeArce         11 Putnam               9:01.0  28:01.29    --
 48 Owen Tynes            10 Renaissance          9:03.8  28:09.99    --
 49 Marcello Agnitti      10 Renaissance          9:05.6  28:15.44    --



 50 Ryan Moynihan         10 Renaissance          9:07.4  28:21.13    --
 51 Chris Mulligan        10 Renaissance          9:10.0  28:29.41    --
 52 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        9:10.6  28:31.27    --
 53 Shavar Sewell          9 Putnam               9:35.1  29:47.18    --
 54 Alex Rivera           10 Renaissance          10:19.  32:04.91    --
 55 Elisandy DeLeon       12 Putnam               10:27.  32:30.02    --

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Yrania De los Santos  12 Putnam               8:17.3  25:45.55    --
  2 Olivia Brown          11 Renaissance          8:22.2  26:00.79    --
  3 Ciara Bauza            9 Putnam               8:27.9  26:18.52    --
  4 keesha cintron        11 Renaissance          8:28.8  26:21.11    --
  5 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:39.5  26:54.38    --
  6 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:43.5  27:07.03    --
  7 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:50.5  27:28.54    --
  8 Nikayla Chapman       11 Putnam               8:57.9  27:51.79    --
  9 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:06.7  28:18.95    --
 10 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:31.4  29:35.71    --
 11 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:32.0  29:37.61    --
 12 kinara arzola         11 Renaissance          10:06.  31:25.20    --
 13 anissa Nieves          9 Renaissance          10:07.  31:27.09    --
 14 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:08.  31:31.86    --
 15 Katarina Bernash      10 Chicopee Comp        10:16.  31:56.37    --
 16 Kate Gustafson         9 Chicopee Comp        11:12.  34:49.88    --
 17 Kiki Hunt                Putnam               11:15.  35:00.21    --
 18 Roselani Maldonado       Putnam               11:16.  35:02.66    --
 19 Katrianna Davis          Putnam               11:26.  35:34.73    --
 20 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        11:30.  35:46.92    --
 21 Maria Perez            9 Putnam               11:55.  37:04.77    --
 22 Jawanda Charles        9 Putnam               12:03.  37:28.22    --
 23 Racquel Sewell         9 Putnam               15:02.  46:45.80    --
 24 Jarquasia Swansey      9 Putnam               15:12.  47:14.98    --

CHICOPEE COMP VS. PUTNAM

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:47.7  18:00.47     1
  2 Johan Amaro           11 Putnam               6:08.5  19:05.38     2
  3 Anthony Hardy         11 Putnam               6:08.7  19:05.91     3
  4 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:10.9  19:12.76     4
  5 Yenuel Martinez          Putnam               6:19.7  19:39.94     5
  6 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:33.1  20:21.74     6
  7 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:33.3  20:22.36     7
  8 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        6:56.0  21:32.92     8
  9 Trevor Wynn              Putnam               6:57.6  21:37.74     9
 10 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:01.7  21:50.69    10
 11 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:10.8  22:18.79    11
 12 Korry Laboy           11 Putnam               7:20.2  22:48.00    12



 13 Micheal McMullen      12 Putnam               7:20.9  22:50.37    13
 14 Tiequaoa Bloadworth      Putnam               7:21.5  22:52.15    14
 15 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:26.4  23:07.46    --
 16 Carlos Gonzalez          Putnam               7:32.1  23:25.00    --
 17 Edgardo Moroles       12 Putnam               7:47.5  24:12.96    --
 18 Eduardo Alvarez          Putnam               7:48.9  24:17.24    --
 19 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        7:52.3  24:27.90    --
 20 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:52.5  24:28.43    --
 21 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.1  24:33.38    --
 22 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        8:03.7  25:03.37    --
 23 Gabriel Ocampo        11 Putnam               8:06.2  25:10.95    --
 24 John Davis III         9 Putnam               8:11.6  25:27.78    --
 25 Gilles Laterreur       9 Putnam               8:15.6  25:40.25    --
 26 Moses Gonzalez           Putnam               8:19.1  25:51.16    --
 27 Devon Francis          9 Putnam               8:21.8  25:59.36    --
 28 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:24.3  26:07.35    --
 29 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        8:28.3  26:19.80    --
 30 Billy Huynh           11 Putnam               8:32.7  26:33.28    --
 31 Vincent Manning          Putnam               8:39.9  26:55.61    --
 32 Jonathan Sierra        9 Putnam               8:42.0  27:02.14    --
 33 Joshua DeArce         11 Putnam               9:01.0  28:01.29    --
 34 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        9:10.6  28:31.27    --
 35 Shavar Sewell          9 Putnam               9:35.1  29:47.18    --
 36 Elisandy DeLeon       12 Putnam               10:27.  32:30.02    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          26      1    4    6    7    8   10   11  
      Total Time: 1:39:31      Average: 19:54.05      1-5 Split: 3:33
  2 Putnam                 31      2    3    5    9   12   13   14  
      Total Time: 1:42:17      Average: 20:27.40      1-5 Split: 3:43

CHICOPEE COMP VS. RENAISSANCE

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Patrick Byrnes        11 Chicopee Comp        5:47.7  18:00.47     1
  2 Nolan Fisher          12 Chicopee Comp        6:10.9  19:12.76     2
  3 Timothy Sturdivent    11 Chicopee Comp        6:33.1  20:21.74     3
  4 Kyle Parks            10 Chicopee Comp        6:33.3  20:22.36     4
  5 Aldyn Ruth            10 Renaissance          6:39.0  20:40.17     5
  6 Abel Togba            10 Renaissance          6:39.6  20:41.95     6
  7 Michael Ford          12 Renaissance          6:40.9  20:45.98     7
  8 Nick Delisle          10 Chicopee Comp        6:56.0  21:32.92     8
  9 Brandon Ewing         10 Chicopee Comp        7:01.7  21:50.69     9
 10 Joe Lepage             9 Chicopee Comp        7:10.8  22:18.79    10
 11 Alex Foley            12 Renaissance          7:21.4  22:51.74    11
 12 Damian Denesha        12 Renaissance          7:21.7  22:52.62    12



 13 Adam Kentish             Renaissance          7:25.9  23:05.92    13
 14 Bradley Sargent       10 Chicopee Comp        7:26.4  23:07.46    --
 15 Daniel Botero         10 Renaissance          7:33.2  23:28.33    14
 16 Nolan Cary            10 Renaissance          7:33.7  23:29.87    --
 17 Bronson Holland        8 Renaissance          7:52.0  24:26.84    --
 18 Garrick Hanechak      10 Chicopee Comp        7:52.3  24:27.90    --
 19 Tyler Ostrander        9 Chicopee Comp        7:52.5  24:28.43    --
 20 Zachary Huber          9 Chicopee Comp        7:54.1  24:33.38    --
 21 Michael Ortiz         10 Renaissance          7:55.9  24:38.88    --
 22 Anthony Collazo       10 Renaissance          7:57.9  24:45.34    --
 23 Felipe Amaro          11 Renaissance          7:59.4  24:49.92    --
 24 Michael Olivo         10 Renaissance          7:59.5  24:50.28    --
 25 Kyle Kisiel           11 Chicopee Comp        8:03.7  25:03.37    --
 26 Zachary Philbrick     11 Chicopee Comp        8:24.3  26:07.35    --
 27 Kyle Gamache           9 Chicopee Comp        8:28.3  26:19.80    --
 28 Yordann Rameriz       12 Renaissance          8:36.6  26:45.53    --
 29 Owen Tynes            10 Renaissance          9:03.8  28:09.99    --
 30 Marcello Agnitti      10 Renaissance          9:05.6  28:15.44    --
 31 Ryan Moynihan         10 Renaissance          9:07.4  28:21.13    --
 32 Chris Mulligan        10 Renaissance          9:10.0  28:29.41    --
 33 Ronnie Lafontaine      9 Chicopee Comp        9:10.6  28:31.27    --
 34 Alex Rivera           10 Renaissance          10:19.  32:04.91    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          18      1    2    3    4    8    9   10  
      Total Time: 1:39:31      Average: 19:54.05      1-5 Split: 3:33
  2 Renaissance            41      5    6    7   11   12   13   14  
      Total Time: 1:47:53      Average: 21:34.50      1-5 Split: 2:13

PUTNAM VS. RENAISSANCE

                        Open Men 5000 Meter Run                         
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Johan Amaro           11 Putnam               6:08.5  19:05.38     1
  2 Anthony Hardy         11 Putnam               6:08.7  19:05.91     2
  3 Yenuel Martinez          Putnam               6:19.7  19:39.94     3
  4 Aldyn Ruth            10 Renaissance          6:39.0  20:40.17     4
  5 Abel Togba            10 Renaissance          6:39.6  20:41.95     5
  6 Michael Ford          12 Renaissance          6:40.9  20:45.98     6
  7 Trevor Wynn              Putnam               6:57.6  21:37.74     7
  8 Korry Laboy           11 Putnam               7:20.2  22:48.00     8
  9 Micheal McMullen      12 Putnam               7:20.9  22:50.37     9
 10 Alex Foley            12 Renaissance          7:21.4  22:51.74    10
 11 Tiequaoa Bloadworth      Putnam               7:21.5  22:52.15    11
 12 Damian Denesha        12 Renaissance          7:21.7  22:52.62    12
 13 Adam Kentish             Renaissance          7:25.9  23:05.92    13
 14 Carlos Gonzalez          Putnam               7:32.1  23:25.00    --



 15 Daniel Botero         10 Renaissance          7:33.2  23:28.33    14
 16 Nolan Cary            10 Renaissance          7:33.7  23:29.87    --
 17 Edgardo Moroles       12 Putnam               7:47.5  24:12.96    --
 18 Eduardo Alvarez          Putnam               7:48.9  24:17.24    --
 19 Bronson Holland        8 Renaissance          7:52.0  24:26.84    --
 20 Michael Ortiz         10 Renaissance          7:55.9  24:38.88    --
 21 Anthony Collazo       10 Renaissance          7:57.9  24:45.34    --
 22 Felipe Amaro          11 Renaissance          7:59.4  24:49.92    --
 23 Michael Olivo         10 Renaissance          7:59.5  24:50.28    --
 24 Gabriel Ocampo        11 Putnam               8:06.2  25:10.95    --
 25 John Davis III         9 Putnam               8:11.6  25:27.78    --
 26 Gilles Laterreur       9 Putnam               8:15.6  25:40.25    --
 27 Moses Gonzalez           Putnam               8:19.1  25:51.16    --
 28 Devon Francis          9 Putnam               8:21.8  25:59.36    --
 29 Billy Huynh           11 Putnam               8:32.7  26:33.28    --
 30 Yordann Rameriz       12 Renaissance          8:36.6  26:45.53    --
 31 Vincent Manning          Putnam               8:39.9  26:55.61    --
 32 Jonathan Sierra        9 Putnam               8:42.0  27:02.14    --
 33 Joshua DeArce         11 Putnam               9:01.0  28:01.29    --
 34 Owen Tynes            10 Renaissance          9:03.8  28:09.99    --
 35 Marcello Agnitti      10 Renaissance          9:05.6  28:15.44    --
 36 Ryan Moynihan         10 Renaissance          9:07.4  28:21.13    --
 37 Chris Mulligan        10 Renaissance          9:10.0  28:29.41    --
 38 Shavar Sewell          9 Putnam               9:35.1  29:47.18    --
 39 Alex Rivera           10 Renaissance          10:19.  32:04.91    --
 40 Elisandy DeLeon       12 Putnam               10:27.  32:30.02    --

                  Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                   
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Putnam                 21      1    2    3    7    8    9   11  
      Total Time: 1:42:17      Average: 20:27.40      1-5 Split: 3:43
  2 Renaissance            37      4    5    6   10   12   13   14  
      Total Time: 1:47:53      Average: 21:34.50      1-5 Split: 2:13

CHICOPEE COMP VS. PUTNAM

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Yrania De los Santos  12 Putnam               8:17.3  25:45.55     1
  2 Ciara Bauza            9 Putnam               8:27.9  26:18.52     2
  3 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:39.5  26:54.38     3
  4 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:43.5  27:07.03     4
  5 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:50.5  27:28.54     5
  6 Nikayla Chapman       11 Putnam               8:57.9  27:51.79     6
  7 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:06.7  28:18.95     7
  8 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:31.4  29:35.71     8
  9 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:32.0  29:37.61     9
 10 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:08.  31:31.86    10
 11 Katarina Bernash      10 Chicopee Comp        10:16.  31:56.37    --
 12 Kate Gustafson         9 Chicopee Comp        11:12.  34:49.88    --



 13 Kiki Hunt                Putnam               11:15.  35:00.21    11
 14 Roselani Maldonado       Putnam               11:16.  35:02.66    12
 15 Katrianna Davis          Putnam               11:26.  35:34.73    13
 16 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        11:30.  35:46.92    --
 17 Maria Perez            9 Putnam               11:55.  37:04.77    14
 18 Jawanda Charles        9 Putnam               12:03.  37:28.22    --
 19 Racquel Sewell         9 Putnam               15:02.  46:45.80    --
 20 Jarquasia Swansey      9 Putnam               15:12.  47:14.98    --

                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          27      3    4    5    7    8    9   10  
      Total Time: 2:19:25      Average: 27:52.93      1-5 Split: 2:42
  2 Putnam                 32      1    2    6   11   12   13   14  
      Total Time: 2:29:59      Average: 29:59.75      1-5 Split: 9:18

CHICOPEE COMP VS. RENAISSANCE

                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Olivia Brown          11 Renaissance          8:22.2  26:00.79    --
  2 keesha cintron        11 Renaissance          8:28.8  26:21.11    --
  3 Anna Plewa            12 Chicopee Comp        8:39.5  26:54.38     1
  4 Kaelyn Aponte         10 Chicopee Comp        8:43.5  27:07.03     2
  5 Michelle Arbuzova      9 Chicopee Comp        8:50.5  27:28.54     3
  6 Xziana Dejesus         9 Chicopee Comp        9:06.7  28:18.95     4
  7 Brianna Machnacz      11 Chicopee Comp        9:31.4  29:35.71     5
  8 Samantha Carrier      12 Chicopee Comp        9:32.0  29:37.61     6
  9 kinara arzola         11 Renaissance          10:06.  31:25.20    --
 10 anissa Nieves          9 Renaissance          10:07.  31:27.09    --
 11 Olivia Chao           10 Chicopee Comp        10:08.  31:31.86     7
 12 Katarina Bernash      10 Chicopee Comp        10:16.  31:56.37    --
 13 Kate Gustafson         9 Chicopee Comp        11:12.  34:49.88    --
 14 Morgan Hiersche       11 Chicopee Comp        11:30.  35:46.92    --

                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Chicopee Comp          15      1    2    3    4    5    6    7  
      Total Time: 2:19:25      Average: 27:52.93      1-5 Split: 2:42

PUTNAM VS. RENAISSANCE



                       Open Women 5000 Meter Run                        
========================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                 Pace/M      Time   Pts
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Yrania De los Santos  12 Putnam               8:17.3  25:45.55     1
  2 Olivia Brown          11 Renaissance          8:22.2  26:00.79    --
  3 Ciara Bauza            9 Putnam               8:27.9  26:18.52     2
  4 keesha cintron        11 Renaissance          8:28.8  26:21.11    --
  5 Nikayla Chapman       11 Putnam               8:57.9  27:51.79     3
  6 kinara arzola         11 Renaissance          10:06.  31:25.20    --
  7 anissa Nieves          9 Renaissance          10:07.  31:27.09    --
  8 Kiki Hunt                Putnam               11:15.  35:00.21     4
  9 Roselani Maldonado       Putnam               11:16.  35:02.66     5
 10 Katrianna Davis          Putnam               11:26.  35:34.73     6
 11 Maria Perez            9 Putnam               11:55.  37:04.77     7
 12 Jawanda Charles        9 Putnam               12:03.  37:28.22    --
 13 Racquel Sewell         9 Putnam               15:02.  46:45.80    --
 14 Jarquasia Swansey      9 Putnam               15:12.  47:14.98    --

                 Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                  
========================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
========================================================================
  1 Putnam                 15      1    2    3    4    5    6    7  
      Total Time: 2:29:59      Average: 29:59.75      1-5 Split: 9:18


